PNPC distributes school supplies
in Taguig City

The Philippine Navy Procurement Center (PNPC) 
conducted an outreach 
program in partnership with 
Civil Military Operations 
Group-PN and Red Cross on 
July 3 at the Covered Court 
of Zone 1, Barangay Fort 
Bonifacio, Taguig City.

Two hundred eighteen 
(218) students benefitted 
from the school supplies 
and sports items distributed 
during the outreach program.

There was also feeding program during the event.

101st CO gathers NCOs 
for dialogue

LCdr Alexander J Orio PN, 
Acting Chief of 101st Contracting